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Schedule. 1901. 1902. 1903. 1904. 1905. 

Canadian companies— 
Unsett led claims 
Net re-insurance re­

serve 
Sundry liabilities 
Total liabilities not 

including c a p i t a l . . . . 
Surplus of assets ex­

cluding capital 
C a p i t a l stock paid 

up 

British companies— 
Unsettled claims 
Net re-insurance re­

serve 
Sundry liabilities 
Total liabilities not 

including capital 
Surplus of assets ex­

cluding capital 
C a p i t a l stock paid 

up 

American companies— 
Unset t led claims 
Net re-insurance : 

serve 
Sundry l iab i l i t ies . . . 
Total liabilities not 

including capital 
Surplus ot assets ex­

cluding capital 
C a p i t a l stock paid 

up 

All companies— 
Unset t led c l a ims . . . . 
Ne t re-insurance re­

serve 
Sundry l iabi l i t ies . . . . 
Total liabilities not 

including c a p i t a l . . . . 
Surplus of assets ex 

eluding capital 
C a p i t a l stock paid 

u p 1 

579,393 

59,211,836 
559,641 

60,350,870 

5,831,247 

3,189,097 

132,698 

13,268,054 

8,744 

13,409,496 

11,091,371 

137,927 

26,953,640 
188,900 

27,280,467 

2,554,548 

850,018 

99,433,530 

757,285 

101,040,833 

19,477,166 

3,189,097 

480,085 

65,603,652 
491,698 

66,575,435 

6,944,946 

3,430,781 

147,526 

13,026,895 
9,098 

13,183,519 

11,403,587 

218,995 

29,420,798 
259,783 

29,899,576 

2,255,018 

846,606 

108,051,345 
760,579 

109,658,530 

20,603,551 

3,430,781 

421,421 

72,755,528 
637,369 

73,814,318 

7,819,707 

3,718,702 

140,864 

14,566,766 
18,778 

14,726,408 

9,570,643 

272,320 

31,741,026 
365,965 

32,379,311 

2,907,083 

834,605 

119,063,320 
1,922,112 

120,920,037 

20,297,433 

3,718,702 

$ 

605,862 

80,684,769 
725,975 

82,016,606 

9,195,744 

3,843,707 

222,723 

14,436,515 
13,582 

14,672,820 

10,072,386 

224,142 

34,357,364 
385,858 

34,967,364 

3,783,208 

1,052,727 

129,478,648 
1,125,415 

131,656,790 

23,051,338 

3,843,707 

766,786 

91,272,164 
943,434 

92,982,384 

9,456,030 

4,161,108 

171,994 

14,948,731 
12,187 

15,132,912 

10,439,930 

248,406 

36,576,829 
464,070 

37,289,305 

3,220,239 

1,187,186 

142,797,724 
1,419,691 

145,404,601 

23,116,199 

4,161,108 

1 Canadian companies only. 
16 J—Y.B. 


