## INSURANCE.

TABLE CXXVI. Liabilities of life companies 1901-1905.

Schedule.	1901.	1902.	1903.	1904.	1905.
		\$	*	\$	*
Canadian companies— Unsettled claims Net re-insurance re-	579,393	480,085	421,421	605,862	766,786
serve	59,211,836 559,641	65,603,652 491,698	72,755,528 637,369	80,684,769 725,975	91,272,164 943,434
	60,350,870	66,575,435	73,814,318	82,016,606	92,982,384
cluding capital	5,831,247	6,944,946	7,819,707	9,195,744	9,456,030
Capital stock paid up	3,189,097	3,430,781	3,718,702	3,843,707	4,161,108
British companies—		:			
Unsettled claims Net re-insurance re-	132,698	147,526	140,864	222,723	171,994
serve Sundry liabilities	13,268,054 8,744	13,026,895 9,098	14,566,766 18,778	14,436,515 13,582	14,948,731 12,187
Total liabilities not including capital Surplus of assets ex-	13,409,496	13,183,519	14,726,408	14,672,820	15,132,912
Surplus of assets ex- cluding capital Capital stock paid	11,091,371	11,403,587	9,570,643	10,072,386	10,439,930
up		_		-	-
American companies— Unsettled claims Net re-insurance re-	137,927	218,995	272,320	224,142	248,406
serve Sundry liabilities Total liabilities not	26,953,640 188,900	29,420,798 259,783	31,741,026 365,965	34,357,364 385,858	36,576,829 464,070
including capital Surplus of assets ex-	27,280,467	29,899,576	32,379,311	34,967,364	<b>37,289,3</b> 05
cluding capital Capital stock paid up	<b>2,554,548</b> -	2,255,018	2,907,083 -	3,783,208	3, 220, 239
477			ļ		
All companies— Unsettled claims Net re-insurance re-	850,018	. 846,606	834,605	1,652,727	1,187,186
serve	99,433,530 757,285	108,051,345 760,579	$\substack{119,063,320\\1,022,112}$	129,478,648 1,125,415	$\substack{142,797,724\\1,419,691}$
including capital Surplus of assets ex-	101,040,833	109,658,530	120,920,037	131,656,790	145,404,601
cluding capital Capital stock paid	19,477,166	20,603,551	20,297,433	23,051,338	<b>23,11</b> 6,199
up1	3,189,097	3,430,781	3,718,702	3,843,707	4,161,108

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Canadian companies only.  $16\frac{1}{2}$ —Y.B.